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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1621
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2012
MODERN BUS SHELTERS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up modern bus shelters in Kerala with the assistance of the Central Warehousing
Corporation;

(b) if so, the cities proposed to be covered under this project; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V.
THOMAS)

(a): Yes Madam, the Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC) proposes to set up a few bus shelters in Kerala under its Corporate Social Responsibilities programme.

(b): The Districts of Kochi and Alleppey are to be covered under the project.

(c): The District Administration has to indentify suitable locations and handover the vacant sites for the construction of bus shelters.
The CWC will take six months for construction after the site is handed over to it.
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